

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).719/2011

SHANTIBAI SHRICHAND KSHYATRIYA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 16/06/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

[VACATION BENCH]

For Appellant(s) Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.

for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since learned AOR for the appellant is not available,
the matter could not be taken up.

Not to be listed during summer vacation.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)

(MADHU NARULA)

AR-CUM-PS

COURT MASTER